Non-Isolated DC/DC Converter (POL) TSR 1SM Series, 1 A
• SMD-package
• Up to 96% efficiency
• No thermal layer required
• Built in filter capacitors
• Operation temp. range –40°C to +85°C
• Short circuit protection
• Wide input operating range

distinguish these switching regulators from linear regulators.
Models
Order Code Output Current
max.
Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage
nom.
Efficiency
typ.
TSR 1-0512SM
1'000 mA
3 - 5.5 VDC (5 VDC nom.)
1.2 VDC 91 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-0515SM 1.5 VDC 92 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-0518SM 1.8 VDC 93 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-0525SM 3.8 - 5.5 VDC (5 VDC nom.) 2.5 VDC 95 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-2412SM
4.6 - 36 VDC (12 VDC nom.)
1.2 VDC 74 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-2415SM 1.5 VDC 79 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-2418SM 1.8 VDC 82 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-2425SM 2.5 VDC 87 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-2433SM 4.75 - 36 VDC (12 VDC nom.) 3.3 VDC 91 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-2450SM 6.5 - 36 VDC (12 VDC nom.) 5 VDC 94 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-2465SM 9 - 36 VDC (12 VDC nom.) 6.5 VDC 94 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-2490SM 12 - 36 VDC (24 VDC nom.) 9 VDC 95 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-24120SM 15 - 36 VDC (24 VDC nom.) 12 VDC 95 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 1-24150SM 18 - 36 VDC (24 VDC nom.) 15 VDC 96 % (at Vin min.)
www.tracopower.com April 27, 2020 Page 1 / 3
Input Current - At no load 5 Vin models: 1 mA typ.
12 Vin models: 1 mA typ.
24 Vin models: 1 mA typ.